
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴 28.0 5.6 2,781 110,128 110,128 58,331 188.8

2 晴 30.8 11.0 2,527 100,069 210,197 116,663 180.2

3 晴 34.1 12.0 2,419 95,792 305,989 174,994 174.9

4 雨のち晴 29.2 4.3 1,606 63,598 369,587 233,325 158.4

5 晴れ時々曇り 32.7 10.4 2,283 90,407 459,994 291,656 157.7

6 晴 30.6 12.3 2,871 113,692 573,685 349,988 163.9

7 晴れ時々曇り 34.5 9.2 2,397 94,921 668,606 408,319 163.7

8 晴れのち一時雨 33.0 11.6 2,265 89,694 758,300 466,650 162.5

9 晴れのち一時雨 31.2 10.5 2,428 96,149 854,449 524,981 162.8

10 曇り時々雨 26.7 0.7 1,218 48,233 902,682 583,313 154.8

11 晴れ一時雨 29.1 9.1 2,435 96,426 999,108 641,644 155.7

12 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 7.8 2,513 99,515 1,098,623 699,975 157.0

13 晴れ時々雨 27.1 2.0 1,063 42,095 1,140,718 758,307 150.4

14 雨時々止む 23.5 0.2 621 24,592 1,165,309 816,638 142.7

15 晴れ一時雨 24.2 3.4 1,543 61,103 1,226,412 874,969 140.2

16 晴れ時々曇り 28.1 8.0 2,301 91,120 1,317,532 933,300 141.2

17 曇り時々晴れ 28.5 2.6 1,623 64,271 1,381,802 991,632 139.3

18 雨 23.7 0.0 451 17,860 1,399,662 1,049,963 133.3

19 晴れ一時雨 25.6 5.3 1,911 75,676 1,475,338 1,108,294 133.1

20 曇り一時雨 24.5 3.4 1,631 64,588 1,539,925 1,166,626 132.0

21 晴れ一時雨 24.1 4.6 1,655 65,538 1,605,463 1,224,957 131.1

22 曇り時々晴れ 23.7 1.8 1,584 62,726 1,668,190 1,283,288 130.0

23 晴れのち時々曇り 26.6 7.5 2,352 93,139 1,761,329 1,341,619 131.3

24 曇り時々晴れ 23.4 3.0 1,833 72,587 1,833,916 1,399,951 131.0

25 曇り時々雨 19.1 0.0 354 14,018 1,847,934 1,458,282 126.7

26 曇り一時雨 22.9 1.4 1,377 54,529 1,902,463 1,516,613 125.4

27 曇り一時雨 21.8 1.4 1,340 53,064 1,955,527 1,574,944 124.2

28 晴れ一時雨 21.4 5.6 2,036 80,626 2,036,153 1,633,276 124.7

29 晴れのち曇り 23.0 9.4 2,506 99,238 2,135,390 1,691,607 126.2

30 晴れ時々曇り 24.0 9.2 2,574 101,930 2,237,321 1,749,938 127.9

℃ h 56,498

26.7 5.78 1883.3

4.13 1500.3

実績平均(/日) ¥74,577

  月目標値(/日) ¥58,331

月合計 ¥2,237,321

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

¥0

¥120,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

¥2,500,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上目標値


